
Page 1 of 3 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-072/243 Date: 26.09.2020 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through email i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

before 12:00 PM, 29 September, 2020. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be 

entertained by UPMSCL. 

This is to inform that those bidders who have not submitted physical samples of N – 95 Mask, 

against above said tender may submit samples of N – 95 mask to UPMSCL Head office, SUDA 

Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010, latest by 12:00 PM, 29 

September, 2020. 

S.
No 

Name of Firm Observation  Related To Firm 
Provisional 
Status of 
the firm 

Status of 
Sample 

1 

Anondita 
Healthcare 
Products Pvt 
Ltd 

- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 
- Manufacturing License is not submitted for N – 95 
Mask. 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 

Not – 
Eligible 

Not –
Received 

2 
Btl India Pvt 
Ltd 

- Quality certificate is not submitted like 
DRDE/BIS/NIOSH N95/EN 149 FFP 2 (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Non – Conviction certificate not submitted 
- Manufacturing License is not submitted. 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted. 
- Format – IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

3 
D.K Power 
Engineers 
Private Limited 

- Non – Conviction certificate not submitted 
- Legible copy of manufacturing License is not 
submitted. 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- Product permission is not as per tender 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – VII not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

4 

Deepali 
Designs And 
Exhibits Pvt 
Ltd 

- DRDE test report not submitted for all 5 test 
parameter for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

5 
Greenvale Eco 
Products Pvt. 
Ltd 

- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – VII not submitted 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 



Page 2 of 3 
 

S.
No 

Name of Firm Observation  Related To Firm 
Provisional 
Status of 
the firm 

Status of 
Sample 

6 
Kamadhenu 
Polyplast 

- Quality certificate is not submitted like 
DRDE/BIS/NIOSH N95/EN 149 FFP 2 (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Financial statement and Average annual turnover 
not submitted 
- EMD not identified 
- Non – Conviction certificate not submitted 
- Financial statement and Average annual turnover 
not submitted 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

7 
Manan 
Heritage 

- DRDE test report not submitted for all 5 test 
parameter for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 

Not – 
Eligible 

Not –
Received 

8 
Med Freshe 
Private Limited 

- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

9 
New Life 
Medicos 

- EMD not submitted. 
- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 
- All the certificates, test reports and manufacturing 
licence are not on the name of bidder. 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- Format – IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Not –
Received 

10 

Oliria Foods 
And 
Beverages 
Private Limited 

- Firm has not submitted detailed test report issued 
from BIS for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Firm has not submitted format – XVII (committed 
quantity). 
- Legible copy of financial statement and Average 
annual turnover not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – IX not as per tender 

Not  - 
Eligible 

Received 

11 
Paramount 
Surgimed Ltd 

- EMD not submitted. 
- Firm has not submitted detailed test report issued 
from BIS for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Manufacturing certificate not submitted for 
Rajasthan plant 
- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 



Page 3 of 3 
 

S.
No 

Name of Firm Observation  Related To Firm 
Provisional 
Status of 
the firm 

Status of 
Sample 

12 
Rajshree 
Fabrics 

- Eligible Received 

13 
Sanmati 
Packaging 

- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted. 
- Format – IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

14 
Sanson Promo 
Innovations 
Llp 

- Format – IX not as per tender Eligible Received 

15 
Shakti 
Engineering 
Industries 

- Firm has not submitted detailed test report issued 
from BIS for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

16 
Sri Balaji 
Impex 

- EMD not submitted. 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- Firm has not submitted detailed test report issued 
from BIS for N – 95 mask without valve (as per 
corrigendum – 1 dated: 23/09/2020). 
- Format – VII and IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Not –
Received 

17 
Sunrise 
Packaging 

- DRDE test report not submitted for n – 95 mask 
without valve (as per corrigendum – 1 dated: 
23/09/2020). 
- Manufacturing License is not submitted for N – 95 
Mask 

Not –
Eligible 

Received 

18 
Tradition 
Globe Trade 
India 

- EMD not submitted. 
- Format – IX not submitted 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

19 
Unity 
Healthcare 

- No technical document submitted 
Not – 
Eligible 

Not –
Received 

20 
Venus Safety 
And Health 
Pvt Ltd 

- Non – Conviction certificate self declaration not 
submitted. 
- Provisional/Audited annual turnover for FY 2019 – 
20 not submitted 
- 60 days production capacity certificate not 
submitted 
- Format – VII and IX not as per tender 

Not – 
Eligible 

Received 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 

 


